

TIP NO DU-0014  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
I-77 NORTHBOUND WEIGH STATION UPGRADE  
I-77 NORTHBOUND

1.000 MI

		T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION		JACKSON CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC		ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA LLC		
		WILSON, NC		FRANKFORT, KY		SALISBURY, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		41050.00	24524.00	82866.52
0002	4054000000-E	902	PLN CONC FOUNDTN	2 CY	3300.00	6600.00	1500.00	2477.12
0003	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	1,052 LB	6.75	7101.00	4.00	21892.12
0004	4066000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STL BM	562 LB	4.50	2529.00	3.00	5693.06
0005	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (A)	4 EA	900.00	3600.00	650.00	9412.40
0006	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (B)	3 EA	425.00	1275.00	1167.00	7098.27
0007	4152000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST STL BM	3 EA	1300.00	3900.00	334.00	2603.46
0008	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2 EA	1.00	2.00	250.00	91.18
0009	4158000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST WOOD	3 EA	1.00	3.00	170.00	844.86
0010	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12 EA	150.00	1800.00	100.00	1530.48
0011	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	Lump Sum		31000.00	24000.00	24294.67
0012	7279000000-E	1715	TRACER WIRE	5,000 LF	0.85	4250.00	2.00	5200.00
0013	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1)(1")	165 LF	10.00	1650.00	12.00	930.60
0014	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1)(2")	200 LF	7.50	1500.00	12.00	1182.00
0015	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (2)(2")	3,250 LF	10.00	32500.00	12.00	22750.00
0016	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (3)(2")	1,750 LF	12.50	21875.00	12.00	14700.00
0017	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (2)(2")	500 LF	25.00	12500.00	50.00	8825.00
0018	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	2 EA	650.00	1300.00	500.00	650.08
0019	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	29 EA	850.00	24650.00	750.00	15947.39
0020	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	350 LF	7.00	2450.00	4.00	5418.00
0021	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** )	1,925 LF	1.30	2502.50	2.00	3484.25
0022	7516000000-E	1730	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (12)	5,775 LF	2.45	14148.75	2.00	14553.00
0023	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	3 EA	2600.00	7800.00	5183.00	4846.71
0024	7566000000-N	1733	DELINEATOR MARKER	6 EA	130.00	780.00	425.00	890.76
0025	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST	4 EA	2100.00	8400.00	4667.00	4334.76
0026	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUND	28 CY	1000.00	28000.00	43.00	34679.68
0027	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2431.72
0028	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00	267.00	1339.70
0029	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (5/8" X 10' GROUNDING ELECTRODE)	6 EA	275.00	1650.00	200.00	970.20
0030	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (AUTOMATED LICENSE PLATE READER SYSTEM)	1 EA	62000.00	62000.00	34900.00	57421.87
0031	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (AUTOMATED TIRE MONITORING SYSTEM)	1 EA	76000.00	76000.00	57367.00	65250.27

TIP NO DU-0014  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
I-77 NORTHBOUND WEIGH STATION UPGRADE  
I-77 NORTHBOUND

1.000 MI

				T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION		JACKSON CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC		ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA LLC			
				WILSON, NC		FRANKFORT, KY		SALISBURY, NC			
0032	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (AUTOMATED VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM)	2	EA	15000.00	30000.00	24183.00	48366.00	18572.64	37145.28
0033	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (BASE MOUNTED EQUIPMENT CABINET)	2	EA	15000.00	30000.00	41067.00	82134.00	14317.96	28635.92
0034	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN)	2	EA	30000.00	60000.00	38219.00	76438.00	33804.72	67609.44
0035	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (COMPUTER WORKSTATION)	1	EA	2300.00	2300.00	1467.00	1467.00	1769.54	1769.54
0036	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH)	3	EA	1250.00	3750.00	1667.00	5001.00	1313.57	3940.71
0037	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (METAL POLE WITH HINGED MAST ARM)	2	EA	18000.00	36000.00	28036.00	56072.00	11921.61	23843.22
0038	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL)	2	EA	2500.00	5000.00	625.00	1250.00	2153.55	4307.10
0039	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (OVERVIEW CAMERA ASSEMBLY)	1	EA	29000.00	29000.00	17467.00	17467.00	19962.27	19962.27
0040	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (PRINTER)	1	EA	2500.00	2500.00	333.00	333.00	2231.08	2231.08
0041	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (SERVER)	1	EA	8000.00	8000.00	9867.00	9867.00	8105.17	8105.17
0042	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (UPS)	3	EA	1250.00	3750.00	933.00	2799.00	4969.99	14909.97
0043	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM)	1	EA	60000.00	60000.00	72402.00	72402.00	53887.76	53887.76
0044	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) (CENTRAL CONTROL SOFTWARE)	Lump Sum			50000.00		40000.00		45077.66
0045	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) (SYSTEM WARRANTY)	Lump Sum			80000.00		71496.00		87390.70
0046	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) (TRAINING)	Lump Sum			6000.00		6667.00		6986.85
0047	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) (#4 SOLID BARE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR)	80	LF	3.00	240.00	4.00	320.00	10.94	875.20
0048	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) (3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS)	200	LF	7.00	1400.00	12.00	2400.00	14.35	2870.00
0049	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) (ETHERNET CABLE (LONG HAUL))	100	LF	7.00	700.00	8.00	800.00	10.99	1099.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	816456.25	TOTAL	833412.00	TOTAL	835257.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	816456.25	SUB-TOTAL	833412.00	SUB-TOTAL	835257.00

TIP NO DU-0014  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
I-77 NORTHBOUND WEIGH STATION UPGRADE  
I-77 NORTHBOUND

1.000 MI

BROOKS BERRY HAYNIE &  
ASSOCIATES, INC.  
MABLETON, GA

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45000.00
0002	4054000000-E	902	PLN CONC FOUNDTN	2	CY	5000.00
0003	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	1,052	LB	10520.00
0004	4066000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STL BM	562	LB	6744.00
0005	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (A)	4	EA	2000.00
0006	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (B)	3	EA	1500.00
0007	4152000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST STL BM	3	EA	1800.00
0008	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2	EA	800.00
0009	4158000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST WOOD	3	EA	3000.00
0010	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12	EA	3000.00
0011	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) (TRAFFIC CONTROL)	Lump Sum		32000.00
0012	7279000000-E	1715	TRACER WIRE	5,000	LF	4000.00
0013	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1)(1")	165	LF	2145.00
0014	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1)(2")	200	LF	3000.00
0015	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2)(2")	3,250	LF	58500.00
0016	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (3)(2")	1,750	LF	40250.00
0017	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (2)(2")	500	LF	12500.00
0018	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	2	EA	1000.00
0019	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	29	EA	23200.00
0020	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	350	LF	6825.00
0021	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (	1,925	LF	4331.25
0022	7516000000-E	1730	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (12)	5,775	LF	17325.00
0023	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	3	EA	5820.00
0024	7566000000-N	1733	DELINEATOR MARKER	6	EA	960.00
0025	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST	4	EA	6120.00
0026	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUND	28	CY	26600.00
0027	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	2	EA	1860.00
0028	7901000000-N	1753	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	2	EA	3200.00
0029	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (5/8" X 10' GROUNDING ELECTRODE)	6	EA	1800.00
0030	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (AUTOMATED LICENSE PLATE READER SYSTEM)	1	EA	58000.00
0031	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (AUTOMATED TIRE MONITORING SYSTEM)	1	EA	76000.00

TIP NO DU-0014  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
I-77 NORTHBOUND WEIGH STATION UPGRADE  
I-77 NORTHBOUND

1.000 MI

BROOKS BERRY HAYNIE &  
ASSOCIATES, INC.  
MABLETON, GA

0032	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (AUTOMATED VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM)	2	EA	17000.00	34000.00
0033	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (BASE MOUNTED EQUIPMENT CABINET)	2	EA	15000.00	30000.00
0034	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN)	2	EA	30000.00	60000.00
0035	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (COMPUTER WORKSTATION)	1	EA	3200.00	3200.00
0036	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH)	3	EA	1400.00	4200.00
0037	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (METAL POLE WITH HINGED MAST ARM)	2	EA	15000.00	30000.00
0038	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL)	2	EA	4500.00	9000.00
0039	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (OVERVIEW CAMERA ASSEMBLY)	1	EA	22000.00	22000.00
0040	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (PRINTER)	1	EA	2700.00	2700.00
0041	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (SERVER)	1	EA	9800.00	9800.00
0042	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (UPS)	3	EA	1400.00	4200.00
0043	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM)	1	EA	66000.00	66000.00
0044	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) (CENTRAL CONTROL SOFTWARE)	Lump Sum			56000.00
0045	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) (SYSTEM WARRANTY)	Lump Sum			102000.00
0046	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) (TRAINING)	Lump Sum			8000.00
0047	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) (#4 SOLID BARE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR)	80	LF	2.25	180.00
0048	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) (3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS)	200	LF	33.30	6660.00
0049	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) (ETHERNET CABLE (LONG HAUL))	100	LF	10.00	1000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 913740.25

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 913740.25

**BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL**

T & H ELECTRICAL CORPORATION	1	816456.25
JACKSON CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC	2	833412.00

FEB 28, 2020 11:53 AM  
33879.2.91

SURRY

2:00 PM 5 / 5 001  
FEB 20 2020 DK00282

TIP NO DU-0014  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
I-77 NORTHBOUND WEIGH STATION UPGRADE  
I-77 NORTHBOUND

1.000 MI

---

ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA LLC	3	835257.00
BROOKS BERRY HAYNIE & ASSOCIATES, INC.	4	913740.25